

Vendor: _____
 Bid Bond _____ Check _____

Bid A - Public Safety Uniforms

No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
1	Police-Duty Class A Long Sleeve Shirt					
2	Police-Duty Class A Long Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
3	Police-Duty Class A Short Sleeve Shirt					
4	Police-Duty Class A Short Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
5	Police- Duty Class A Pant					
6	Police- Duty Class A Pant - Plus Size					
7	Police- Duty Class A Skirt					
8	Police- Duty Class A Skirt - Plus Size					
9	Police-Duty Class A Double Brest Dress Coat					
10	Police-Duty Class A Double Brest Dress Coat - Plus Size					
11	Police-Duty Class B Women's Long Sleeve Shirt					
12	Police-Duty Class B Women's Long Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
13	Police-Duty Class B Women's Short Sleeve Shirt					
14	Police-Duty Class B Women's Short Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
15	Police-Duty Class B Women's Pant					
16	Police-Duty Class B Women's Pant - Plus Size					
17	Police-Duty Class B Men's Long Sleeve Shirt					
18	Police-Duty Class B Men's Long Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
19	Police-Duty Class B Men's Short Sleeve Shirt					
20	Police-Duty Class B Men's Short Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
21	Police-Duty Class B Men's Pant					
22	Police-Duty Class B Men's Pant - Plus Size					
23	Police-Cadet Shirt					
24	Police-Cadet Shirt - Plus Size					
25	Police-Cadet Pant					
26	Police-Cadet Pant - Plus Size					
27	Police - Tie					
28	Fire Rescue-Duty Work Short Sleeve Shirt					
29	Fire Rescue-Duty Work Short Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
30	Fire Rescue-Duty Work Pant					
31	Fire Rescue-Duty Work Pant - Plus Size					
32	Fire Rescue - Rescue Belt					
33	Fire Rescue - Duty Belt					
34	Fire Rescue-Dress Long Sleeve Shirt					

Bid A - Public Safety Uniforms

Vendor:

No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
35	Fire Rescue-Dress Long Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
36	Fire Rescue-Dress Short Sleeve Shirt					
37	Fire Rescue-Dress Short Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
38	Fire Rescue - Collar Insignias for dress shirts for rank					
39	Fire Rescue - Badge					
40	Fire Rescue-Dress Pant					
41	Fire Rescue-Dress Pant - Plus Size					
42	Fire Rescue-Dress Jacket					
43	Fire Rescue-Dress Jacket - Plus Size					
44	Fire Rescue-Honor Guard Dress Jacket					
45	Fire Rescue-Honor Guard Dress Jacket - Plus Size					
46	Fire Rescue-Honor Guard Dress Pant					
47	Fire Rescue-Honor Guard Dress Pant - Plus Size					
48	Fire Rescue - Tie					
49	Fire Rescue - Sam Browne Duty Belt					
50	Fire Rescue - Ascot					
51	Fire Rescue - Should Cord					
52	Fire Rescue - Gloves					
53	Fire Rescue - Bell Crown Cap					
54	Fire Rescue - Shoes					
55	Fire Rescue - Name Plate					
56	Set-Up Fee					
57	Emblem-Patch Cost (American Flag, PC Police Patch, & PC Firefighter Badge)					
58	Sewing Up to 7 Patches					
59	Set-Up Fee for Embroidery					
60	Embroidery Charge City Logo					
61	Embroidery Charge "City of Phenix City"					
62	Embroidery Charge "Department Name"					
63	Small Order Charge					

Bid B - Public Works Uniforms				Vendor:		
No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
1	Work Short Sleeve Shirt					
2	Work Short Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
3	Work Long Sleeve Shirt					
4	Work Long Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
5	Polo Short Sleeve Shirt					
6	Polo Short Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
7	Polo Long Sleeve Shirt					
8	Polo Long Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
9	Dress Short Sleeve Shirt					
10	Dress Short Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
11	Dress Long Sleeve Shirt					
12	Dress Long Sleeve Shirt - Plus Size					
13	Cargo Work Pant					
14	Cargo Work Pant- Plus Size					
15	Fire Rescue - Work Pant					
16	Fire Rescue - Work Pant - Plus Size					
17	Dress Pants					
18	Dress Pants - Plus Size					
19	Sample Embroidery - "City of Phenix City" with city logo and department name					

Bid C - Activewear (Tee Shirt, Shorts, Sweats)						
No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
1	Fire Rescue-Short Sleeve Tee Shirt					
2	Fire Rescue-Short Sleeve Tee Shirt - Plus Size					
3	Sample of "Phenix City Fire/Rescue" patch (as indicated in specifications)					
4	Sample of "Phenix City Fire/Rescue" in all caps (as indicated in specifications)					
5	Fire Rescue-Badger Shorts					
6	Fire Rescue-Badger Shorts - Plus Size					
7	Sample of "Phenix City Fire/Rescue" reflected silver/gray in all caps (as indicated in specifications)					
8	Fire Rescue - Sweatshirt					
9	Fire Rescue - Sweatshirt - Plus Size					
10	Sample of "Phenix City Fire/Rescue" patch (as indicated in specifications)					
11	Sample of "Phenix City Fire/Rescue" reflected silver/gray in all caps (as indicated in specifications)					
12	Fire Rescue-Sweatpants					

Bid C - Activewear (Tee Shirt, Shorts, Sweats)

No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
13	Fire Rescue-Sweatpants - Plus Size					
14	Sample of "Phenix City Fire/Rescue" patch (as indicated in specifications)					
15	Sample of "Phenix City Fire/Rescue" reflected silver/gray in all caps (as indicated in specifications)					
16	Fire Rescue -Hydrant Tech Short Sleeve Tee Shirt					
17	Fire Rescue -Hydrant Tech Short Sleeve Tee Shirt - Plus Size					
18	Fire Rescue-Hydrant Tech patch logo (as indicated in specifications)					
19	Long Sleeve Tee Shirt					
20	Long Sleeve Tee Shirt - Plus Size					
21	Short Sleeve Tee Shirt					
22	Short Sleeve Tee Shirt - Plus Size					
23	Sample of Screen Print City Logo					
24	Sweatshirt					
25	Sweatshirt - Plus Size					
26	Emblem-Patch Cost (American Flag, PC Police Patch, & PC Firefighter Badge)					
27	Sewing Up to 7 Patches					
28	Set-Up Fee					
29	Set-Up Fee for Screen Print					
30	Screen Print Charge City Logo					
31	Screen Print Charge "City of Phenix City"					
32	Screen Print Charge "Department Name"					
33	Small Order Charge					

Bid D - Public Safety Jackets

No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
1	Police- Winter Jacket					
2	Police-Winter Jacket - Plus Size					
3	Fire Rescue-Winter Jacket					
4	Fire Rescue-Winter Jacket - Plus Size					
5	Set-Up Fee					
6	Emblem-Patch Cost (American Flag, PC Police Patch, & PC Firefighter Badge)					
7	Sewing Up to 7 Patches					
8	Set-Up Fee for Embroidery					
9	Embroidery Charge City Logo					
10	Embroidery Charge "City of Phenix City"					
11	Embroidery Charge "Department Name"					
12	Small Order Charge					

Bid E - Public Works Jackets			Vendor:			
No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
1	Unlined Lightweight Jacket					
2	Unlined Lightweight Jacket - Plus Size					
3	Heavy Jacket					
4	Heavy Jacket - Plus Size					
5	Set-Up Fee					
6	Set-Up Fee for Embroidery					
7	Embroidery Charge City Logo					
8	Embroidery Charge "City of Phenix City"					
9	Embroidery Charge "Department Name"					
10	Small Order Charge					

Bid F- Public Safety Coveralls						
No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
1	Fire Rescue-Lightweight Coveralls					
2	Fire Rescue-Lightweight Coveralls - Plus Size					
3	Fire Rescue-Heavy Quilt-Lined Insulated Coveralls					
4	Fire Rescue-Heavy Quilt-Lined Insulated Coveralls - Plus Size					
5	Set-Up Fee					
6	Emblem-Patch Cost (American Flag, PC Police Patch, & PC Firefighter Badge)					
7	Sewing Up to 7 Patches					
8	Set-Up Fee for Embroidery					
9	Embroidery Charge City Logo					
10	Embroidery Charge "City of Phenix City"					
11	Embroidery Charge "Department Name"					
12	Small Order Charge					

Bid G- Public Works Coveralls						
No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
1	Lightweight Coveralls					
2	Lightweight Coveralls - Plus Size					
3	Heavy Quilt-Lined Insulated Coveralls					
4	Heavy Quilt-Lined Insulated Coveralls - Plus Size					
5	Set-Up Fee					
6	Set-Up Fee for Embroidery					

Bid G- Public Works Coveralls			Vendor:			
No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
7	Embroidery Charge City Logo					
8	Embroidery Charge "City of Phenix City"					
9	Embroidery Charge "Department Name"					
10	Small Order Charge					

Bid H - Public Safety Hats, Caps, & Knit/Toboggans Caps						
No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
1	Police-Duty Cap					
2	Police-Duty Cap - Oversize					
3	Police-Campaign Hat					
4	Police-Campaign Hat - Oversize					
5	Fire Rescue-Knit/Toboggan					
6	Fire Rescue-Baseball Cap					
7	Fire Rescue-Baseball Cap -Oversize					
8	Set-Up Fee					
9	Emblem-Patch Cost (American Flag, PC Police Patch, & PC Firefighter Badge)					
10	Sewing Up to 7 Patches					
11	Set-Up Fee for Embroidery					
12	Embroidery Charge City Logo					
13	Embroidery Charge "City of Phenix City"					
14	Embroidery Charge "Phoenix Bird" in orange					
15	Small Order Charge					

Bid I - Public Works Hats, Caps, & Knit/Toboggans Caps						
No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
1	Baseball Cap Flex Fit					
2	Baseball Cap Flex Fit - Oversize					
3	Baseball Cap Mesh Back					
4	Baseball Cap Mesh Back -Oversize					
5	Knit/Toboggan					
6	Set-Up Fee					
7	Set-Up Fee for Embroidery					
8	Embroidery Charge City Logo					
9	Embroidery Charge "City of Phenix City"					
10	Embroidery Charge "Department Name"					
11	Small Order Charge					

Bid J- Public Safety - Safety Items

Vendor:

No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
1	Police - Rain Jacket					
2	Police - Rain Jacket - Plus Size					
3	Police - Rain Jacket Motorcycle					
4	Police - Rain Jacket Motorcycle - Plus Size					
5	Police - Rain Pants Motorcycle					
6	Police - Rain Pants Motorcycle - Plus Size					
7	Police - Safety Vest					
8	Police - Safety Vest - Plus Size					
9	Police - Reflective Traffic Gloves					
10	Fire Rescue - Rain Jacket					
11	Fire Rescue - Rain Jacket Plus Sizes					
12	Fire Rescue - Safety Vest					
13	Fire Rescue - Safety Vest - Plus Sizes					
14	Set-Up Fee					
15	Emblem-Patch Cost (American Flag, PC Police Patch, & PC Firefighter Badge)					
16	Sewing Up to 7 Patches					
17	Set-Up Fee for Embroidery					
18	Embroidery Charge City Logo					
19	Embroidery Charge "City of Phenix City"					
20	Embroidery Charge "Department Name"					
21	Small Order Charge					

Bid K- Public Works - Safety Items

No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
1	Rain Jacket					
2	Rain Jacket - Plus Sizes					
3	Hard Hat					
4	Hard Hat - Oversize					
5	Sun Hat					
6	Sun Hat - Oversize					
7	Safety Vest Day (Class 2)					
8	Safety Vest Day (Class 2)- Plus Sizes					
9	Safety Vest Night (Class 3)					
10	Safety Vest Night (Class 3) - Plus Sizes					
11	Leather Work Gloves					

Bid K- Public Works - Safety Items

Vendor:

No.	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	PRICE PER UNIT	BRAND/MANUFACTURERS NAME	CATALOG NUMBER	TURN AROUND TIME
12	Rubber Work Gloves					
13	Brown Jersey Work Gloves					
14	Set-Up Fee					
15	Set-Up Fee for Embroidery					
16	Embroidery Charge City Logo					
17	Embroidery Charge "City of Phenix City"					
18	Embroidery Charge "Department Name"					
19	Small Order Charge					



PHENIX CITY
Alabama

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

601 12th Street | Phenix City, AL 36867 | Ph: 334-448-2730 | Fx: 334-448-2731 | phenixcityal.us

WE HEREBY AGREE TO PROVIDE THE SERVICES ABOVE FOR THE BID AMOUNT ENTERED AND ALL OF THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS.

COMPANY NAME: _____

ADDRESS: _____

CITY _____ **STATE** _____ **ZIP** _____

TELEPHONE _____ **FAX** _____

EMAIL _____

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

TITLE: _____

(BID MUST BE NOTARIZED)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS IS _____ DAY OF _____, 20_____

